RCV Results Report
Customer Name: The City and County of San Francisco Election Date: 11/8/2016

Election Name: SFC_20161108 E Run Date: 11/19/2016
Contest: Board of Supervisors, District 7 Load Type: Complete
Run Id: 77 - Pass 0 Pass Number: O

Final State

Candidate Votes % Vote

JOEL ENGARDIO 7313 21.69%

JOHN FARRELL 4695 13.93%

MIKE YOUNG 1886 5.59%

NORMAN YEE 13576 40.27%

BEN MATRANGA 6243 18.52%

WRITE-IN 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 33713

Exhausted by Over Votes 110

Under Votes 3022

Exhausted Ballots 0

Total Ballots 36845



RCV Results Report
Customer Name: The City and County of San Francisco Election Date: 11/8/2016

Election Name: SFC_20161108 E Run Date: 11/19/2016
Contest: Board of Supervisors, District 7 Load Type: Complete
Run Id: 77 - Pass 1 Pass Number: 1
Candidate Votes % Vote
JOEL ENGARDIO 7313 21.69%
JOHN FARRELL 4695 13.93%
MIKE YOUNG 1886 5.59%
NORMAN YEE 13576 40.27%
BEN MATRANGA 6243 18.52%
WRITE-IN 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 33713
Exhausted by Over Votes 110
Under Votes 3022
Exhausted Ballots 0
Total Ballots 36845
Candidate Votes

WRITE-IN 0



Final State

Candidate

JOEL ENGARDIO
JOHN FARRELL
MIKE YOUNG
NORMAN YEE
BEN MATRANGA
WRITE-IN

Exhausted by Over Votes
Under Votes

Exhausted Ballots

Eliminated in pass 1.

Continuing Ballots

Total Ballots

Votes % Vote
7313 21.69%
4695 13.93%
1886 5.59%
13576 40.27%
6243 18.52%
0 0.00%
33713

110

3022

0

36845



RCV Results Report
Customer Name: The City and County of San Francisco Election Date: 11/8/2016

Election Name: SFC_20161108 E Run Date: 11/19/2016
Contest: Board of Supervisors, District 7 Load Type: Complete
Run Id: 77 - Pass 2 Pass Number: 2
Candidate Votes % Vote
JOEL ENGARDIO 7313 21.69%
JOHN FARRELL 4695 13.93%
MIKE YOUNG 1886 5.59%
NORMAN YEE 13576 40.27%
BEN MATRANGA 6243 18.52%
WRITE-IN Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 33713
Exhausted by Over Votes 110
Under Votes 3022
Exhausted Ballots 0
Total Ballots 36845
Candidate Votes
MIKE YOUNG 1886

Vote Changes - Pass 2

From To Exhausted Transferred
MIKE YOUNG Exhausted Ballots 228 0

MIKE YOUNG Over Votes 2 0

MIKE YOUNG BEN MATRANGA 0 312

MIKE YOUNG JOEL ENGARDIO 0 312

MIKE YOUNG JOHN FARRELL 0 571

MIKE YOUNG NORMAN YEE 0 461

Total 230 1656



Final State

Candidate

JOEL ENGARDIO
JOHN FARRELL
MIKE YOUNG
NORMAN YEE
BEN MATRANGA
WRITE-IN

Exhausted by Over Votes
Under Votes

Exhausted Ballots

Eliminated in pass 2.

Eliminated in pass 1.

Continuing Ballots

Total Ballots

Votes % Vote
7625 22.77%
5266 15.73%
0 0.00%
14037 41.92%
6555 19.58%
0 0.00%
33483

112

3022

228

36845



RCV Results Report
Customer Name: The City and County of San Francisco Election Date: 11/8/2016

SFC_20161108_E Run Date: 11/19/2016

Contest: Board of Supervisors, District 7 Load Type: Complete

Election Name:

Run Id: 77 - Pass 3 Pass Number: 3

Candidate Votes % Vote
JOEL ENGARDIO 7625 22.77%
JOHN FARRELL 5266 15.73%
MIKE YOUNG Eliminated in pass 2. 0 0.00%
NORMAN YEE 14037 41.92%
BEN MATRANGA 6555 19.58%
WRITE-IN Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 33483
Exhausted by Over Votes 112
Under Votes 3022
Exhausted Ballots 228
Total Ballots 36845
Candidate Votes
JOHN FARRELL 5266

Vote Changes - Pass 3

From To Exhausted Transferred
JOHN FARRELL Exhausted Ballots 917 0
JOHN FARRELL Over Votes 10 0
JOHN FARRELL BEN MATRANGA 0 1750
JOHN FARRELL JOEL ENGARDIO 0 1535
JOHN FARRELL NORMAN YEE 0 1054

Total 927 4339



Final State

Candidate Votes % Vote

JOEL ENGARDIO 9160 28.14%

JOHN FARRELL Eliminated in pass 3. 0 0.00%

MIKE YOUNG Eliminated in pass 2. 0 0.00%

NORMAN YEE 15091 46.35%

BEN MATRANGA 8305 25.51%

WRITE-IN Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 32556

Exhausted by Over Votes 122

Under Votes 3022

Exhausted Ballots 1145

Total Ballots 36845



RCV Results Report
Customer Name: The City and County of San Francisco Election Date: 11/8/2016

Election Name: SFC_20161108 E Run Date: 11/19/2016
Contest: Board of Supervisors, District 7 Load Type: Complete
Run Id: 77 - Pass 4 Pass Number: 4
Candidate Votes % Vote
JOEL ENGARDIO 9160 28.14%
JOHN FARRELL Eliminated in pass 3. 0 0.00%
MIKE YOUNG Eliminated in pass 2. 0 0.00%
NORMAN YEE 15091 46.35%
BEN MATRANGA 8305 25.51%
WRITE-IN Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 32556
Exhausted by Over Votes 122
Under Votes 3022
Exhausted Ballots 1145
Total Ballots 36845
Candidate Votes
BEN MATRANGA 8305

Vote Changes - Pass 4

From To Exhausted Transferred
BEN MATRANGA Exhausted Ballots 3388 0

BEN MATRANGA Over Votes 11 0

BEN MATRANGA JOEL ENGARDIO 0 3119

BEN MATRANGA NORMAN YEE 0 1787

Total 3399 4906



Final State

Candidate Votes % Vote

JOEL ENGARDIO 12279 42.11%

JOHN FARRELL Eliminated in pass 3. 0 0.00%

MIKE YOUNG Eliminated in pass 2. 0 0.00%

NORMAN YEE *»* WINNER ** 16878 57.89%

BEN MATRANGA Eliminated in pass 4. 0 0.00%

WRITE-IN Eliminated in pass 1. 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots 29157

Exhausted by Over Votes 133

Under Votes 3022

Exhausted Ballots 4533

Total Ballots 36845



	Pass 0
	Pass 1
	Pass 2
	Pass 3
	Pass 4

